“Description of Cadbury Acquisition.”

S-17

Page 24 of 87Final Prospectus Supplement

2/5/2010http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1103982/000119312510023216/d424b2.htm

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization on a consolidated basis as of June 30, 2009. We have
presented our capitalization:

You should read the following table along with our financial statements and the accompanying notes to those
statements, together with management’s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations,
contained in the documents incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus, our selected historical financial data included in this prospectus supplement under the caption
“Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data of Kraft Foods” and the unaudited pro forma financial data
included in this prospectus supplement under the caption “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Data.”

S-18

 •  on an actual basis;

 •  on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect:

•  the completion of our acquisition of Cadbury, as if the closing of that acquisition had occurred on June

30, 2009;

 •  the issuance of notes offered hereby; and

•  the use of net proceeds (before expenses but after deducting the underwriting discount) from the

issuance of notes offered hereby as described under the caption “Use of Proceeds.”

  As of June 30, 2009

  Actual

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(unaudited) (in

millions)

Short-term borrowings, including current maturities  $ 1,615   $ 1,803
2.625% Notes due 2013   —   1,000
4.125% Notes due 2016   —   1,750
5.375% Notes due 2020   —   3,750
6.500% Notes due 2040   —   3,000
Bridge loan facility   —   —
Other long term debt   18,610   20,905

Total debt   20,225   32,208

Kraft Foods shareholders’ equity:

Common Stock   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   23,517   31,096
Retained earnings   14,016   15,374
Accumulated other comprehensive losses   (4,723)   (4,723)
Treasury stock, at cost   (8,514)   (8,514)

Total Kraft Foods shareholders’ equity   24,296   33,233

Total capitalization  $44,521   $ 65,441

Page 25 of 87Final Prospectus Supplement

2/5/2010http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1103982/000119312510023216/d424b2.htm

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA OF KRAFT FOODS

The following table sets forth the selected historical consolidated financial data of Kraft Foods for the nine-
month periods ended September 30, 2009 and 2008 and for each of the years in the five-year period ended
December 31, 2008. The following data have been derived from the annual audited consolidated financial
statements, including the consolidated balance sheets at December 31, 2008 and 2007 and the related